

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in April 2019 the Board of Supervisors authorized the Elections Department to move to conducting elections using vote centers; and

WHEREAS, El Dorado County is required to open a minimum of 3 vote centers for 11 days and another 10 centers open for 4 days; and

WHEREAS, the Elections Department will partner with El Dorado County Community Service Organizations to staff voter centers; and

WHEREAS, to be considered for this opportunity, the organization must be a non-profit community service organization in good standing in El Dorado County for a minimum of 5 years; and

WHEREAS, the organization will provide a minimum of 4 staff members each day the vote center is open and each staff person is required to attend training with the El Dorado County Election Department and be certified to work as a vote center clerk; and

WHEREAS, the Election Department will have an inspector at each site; and

WHEREAS, in exchange for the foregoing the Election Department will make a payment to the organization at the completion of the election in the amount of \$2,200 for a 4 day vote center and \$5,600 for an 11 day vote center.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Elections Department to partner with local community service organizations to provide secure and transparent voting opportunities for registered voters in El Dorado County as set forth above to compensate such organizations also as set forth above.

_	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Kim Dawson	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors